12-28-04

01-13-2005



102919597

Attorney Docket Number 060943-5020

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

						√ =		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):	102		
Chan Ho JEONG			Name:	Kia Motors Corp	oratoin	294		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	v(ies) attached? □ Ves	⊠ No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dor		= =		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			ridaress.	Seocho-Ku	<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seoul				
☑ Assignment	Merger		Cauman (if a	than than LICA).	Danublia of Varia			
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Country (11 o	ther than USA):	Republic of Korea			
Other	C							
Execution Date: December 17, 2004	<u>!</u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):							
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution	date of the app	lication is: Decem	nber 17, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)				
	Additional n	umbers attache	d? □ Yes □	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma			6. Number o and pater	f applications	1			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310					
	DO I	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		:						
To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true	and correct an	d any attached cop	y is a true copy of the	original		
Shawn C. Glidden	51,743	To Go	tk		December 28, 200	04		
Name of Person Signing For:	Reg. No. Signatur	re			Date			
Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,797)	\sim							
2/2005 DBYRNE 00000116 500310	11024861		Total n	umber of pages incl	luding cover sheet:	2		
	Mail doguments to be see		inad aassan ah 4 !	-formation to:	· ···			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7178376.1

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

	•	ASSIGNA	MENI									
	EREAS, I, Chan Ho JFONG, ASSIGNOR, citizen he inventor of the invention in for which I have e which is executed on \(^{\text{Lin}}\) \(\text{Lin}\) even date herew	xecuted an applic				eongdeun	gpo-gu, Seoul,					
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius	LLP docket no.	060943-5020									
	which was filed on, Application No.	which was filed on, Application No.										
and												
	LONG SLIDE TYPE RA	AIL SYSTEM FO	OR DETACHA	BLE VEHICL	E SEAT							
the present company whi such of the dominal	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over re right, title and interest in, to and under the sainuations thereof, and all Patents of the United Sications for industrial property protection, incluch may hereafter be filed for said invention in an applications and the right to claim for the same the United States, the International Convention for the same that the United States is the International Convention for the same that the United States is the International Convention for the United States of the country in which any such applications, without limitation, patents, utility models, after or countries foreign to the United States and a	e said ASSIGNO r, unto the said a d invention, and tates which may ding, without lin ny country or con the priority rights r the Protection cation is filed, as inventors' certifi	DRS, have sold ASSIGNEE, its the said United be granted ther mitation, all apuntries foreign derived from sof Industrial Promay be applicates and designates.	, assigned, tra successors, la d States application and all re plications for to the United aid United Sta operty, or any able; and all fo the succession of the succession.	ansferred an egal represe ation and al issues and e patents, util States, toge tes application other interrorms of indu	d set over ntatives: I division xtensions lity mod- ther with on under national a	er, and by these and assigns, our as, renewals and a thereof; and all els, and designs the right to file the Patent Laws agreement or the perty protection					
prot	AND I HEREBY authorize and request the country or countries foreign to the United States, ection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the ordance with the terms of this instrument.	, whose duty it is	s to issue patent	ts or other evi	dence or for	ms of in	dustrial property					
exe	AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that cuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conf	I have full right lict herewith.	to convey the	entire interest	herein assig	gned, and	that I have no					
exe the	AND I HEREBY further covenant and esentatives and assigns, any facts known to us recute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representations.	specting said inv	ention, and test take all rightful	tify in any leg	al proceedin nerally do e	ig, sign a	Il lawful papers					
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our har	nds and seals the day	and year set onno	scita our racpacti	za cianaturac							
Doto	D-10 1 17	Chan Ho JEO		TEONG		UP)						
Date				1000	CHIPTIV	no	L.S.					
Date							L.S.					
State	,	•										
Cou) SS.: nty of Korea)											
	On 2004 by 5-1-1-1											
ackn	On, 2004, before me,, personally known to me on the basis of owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hon(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	satisfactory evidences/her/their authorize	te to be the person red_canacity(ies) :	Notary Public, p (s) whose name(s) and that by his/	e) is subscribe	d to the wi	thin instrument and the instrument the					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal											
_	Penn Mo Hong /7th Dec 201	04										
	\circ	t										

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 016140 FRAME: 0205